

**Swami Vivekanand Educational Society versus  
State of Himachal Pradesh & Another**

**CWP No.2704 of 2026**

**09.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Kapil Shivanshu, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional  
Advocate General, for the respondent-  
State.

**CWP No.2704 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned  
Additional Advocate General, appears and waives  
service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply/instructions, as prayed, be  
filed/obtained, before the next date.

List for consideration on **16.03.2026**.

**CMP No.3771 of 2026**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

List for consideration along with main  
petition on the next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**March 09, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*