

Shivalik Institute of Nursing Vs. State of H.P. & Another along with connected matters.

CWP No. 11377 of 2025 along with CWP Nos. 20070, 20934, 20936, 20937 of 2025, 1680, 1819, 2704, 2950, 2982 and 1697 of 2026

CWP No. 11377 of 2025

31.3.2026

Present: Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 20070 of 2025

Mr.Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP Nos. 20934, 20936 and 20937 of 2025

Mr.Pushpinder, Advocate, vice Mr.K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP Nos. 1680, 1819, 2704, 2950, 2982 and 1697 of 2026

Mr.Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed, list for consideration on **9th April, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

31st March, 2026.
(Keshav)