

Shivalik Institute of Nursing versus State of Himachal Pradesh a/w connected matters

CWP No.11377 of 2025 a/w CWP Nos.20070, 20934, 20936 & 20937 of 2025 and CWP Nos.1680, 1697, 1819, 2704, 2950, 2982, 5716, 5998 & 6015 of 2026.

07.05.2026. Present: **CWP No.11377 of 2025 & CWP No.5998 of 2026**
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.20070 of 2025 & CWP No.6015 of 2026

Mr. Amrit, Advocate vice Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP Nos.20934, 20936 & 20937 of 2025

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP Nos.1680, 1819, 2704, 2950, 2982 & 1697 of 2026

Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.5716 of 2026

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CWP Nos.11377, 20070, 20934, 20936 & 20937
of 2025 and CWP Nos.1680, 1697, 1819, 2704,
2950, 2982, 5716, 5998 & 6015 of 2026.**

As jointly prayed, list for continuation
on **18.05.2026.**

**CMP No.8562 of 2026 in CWP No.5998 of 2026
CMP No.8130 of 2026 in CWP No.5716 of 2026
CMP No.8586 of 2026 in CWP No.6015 of 2026**

List for consideration along with main
petitions on next date.

Interim to continue till further orders.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

May 07, 2026
[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**